Specifi cation
SENSOR
185
Y
Characteristic
– 3,5 digit LED display
– adjustable sensor offset
– MODBUS RTU Protocol

Indicator   N480i
Ordering code
Ordering example: Indicator N480i–4–0–0
SCHEME OF CONNECTIONS
Indicator N480i – – –
Power supply: 90÷250V AC: 4
       12÷24V AC/DC: 5
Alarm: without: 0
 relay: 1
               2 relays: 2
Transmitter supply: without: 0
Output 24V DC*: 1
* possible with one alarm relay
OUTPUT OUTPUT
JUMPER
3-wire
2-wire
INPUT
INPUT
Pt100
POWER
SUPPLY
for
65 9 10 1183 4 721 12
N480i
V
mA
11 10 12
Pt100
Tel.:        +38 098 654 25 94
+38 067 668 45 47
NKM GROUP - official representative of Limatherm Sensor
Ukraine, Zaporizhia,
Northern Highway, 12
nkm-limatherm.com.ua e-mail     Limatherm.NKM@gmail.com
Specifi cation
SENSOR
187
Y
Characteristic
– 4 digit LED display
– 4 alarm outputs (two in standard)
– transmitter supply
– 8 types of alarms
– sensor offset
Input
– TC: J, K, T, E, R, S, N
– RTD: Pt100
– current: 4÷20mA, 0÷50mA
– voltage: 0÷5V, 0÷10V
Accuracy
±0,25% of range ±1ºC:  for J, K, T, E, N
±0,25% of range ±3ºC:  for S, R, B
±0,2% of range:             for Pt100
±0,15% of range:           for voltage and current input
Power supply
230V AC, 24V DC / AC ±10%
Operating conditions
– temperature: 5÷50ºC
– humidity for T≥30ºC RH max. = 80%
T<30 ºC RH max. = [80 - (30-T)*3]%
Dimensions [mm]
48 × 96 × 92; cut-out 45 × 93
Additional features
– 4 alarm outputs  – relay 4x3A/240V AC
– RS485 interface
– current output: 4÷20mA
Indicator   N1500
Ordering code
SCHEME OF CONNECTIONS
Ordering example: Indicator 1500–4–2–0–0
Indicator N1500 – – – –
Power supply: 85÷250V AC: 4
          12÷24V AC/DC: 5
Alarm: without: 0
  2 outputs (relay): 2
 4 outputs (relay): 4
Output 4÷20mA: 1
Communication: without:  0
  RS485: 1
JUMPER
3-wire
2-wire
INPUT
INPUT
Pt100
POWER
SUPPLY
ADDITIONAL
POWER SUPPLY
DIGITAL
INPUT
for
6 105 94 83 721
1613 19 2 23 320 2 24 4
25 28
17 30
26 29
15
12
18 2 22 214
11
17 2 21 1
NO NONC NC
D-
GND
D+
+
+ -
-
+
+
N1500
A A AAL L LLA A AAR R RRM M MM4 3 12
R
S
48
5
10V
P
P
t
t
1
1
0
00
0
T/C
mV
mA
4-20mA
OUTPUT
Tel.:        +38 098 654 25 94
+38 067 668 45 47
NKM GROUP - official representative of Limatherm Sensor
Ukraine, Zaporizhia,
Northern Highway, 12